IRETON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL

JOURNEY 6: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO ARE GENTLE AND KIND
JOURNEY 7: GOD BLESSES THOSE WHO ARE FAIR

MATTHEW 5:5 “BLESSED ARE THE MEEK, FOR THEY WILL INHERIT THE EARTH”
MATTHEW 5:6 “BLESSED ARE THOSE WHO HUNGER AND THIRST FOR RIGHTEOUSNESS, FOR THEY WILL BE FILLED

CALENDAR OF EVENTS LUNCH MENU

[V THURSDAY, DECEMBER 21 - 1:30 dismissal MONDAY, DECEMBER 18

Chicken cordon Bleu, roll,
baby carrots, mandarin oranges

BREAKFAST:
|:|/ TUESDAY, JANUARY 2 - School resumes Bagel

‘\/ DECEMBER22=JARNUARYT="NG "SChoO!
(Chrlstmos Breok)

|:|/ THURSDAY, JANUARY 11 - End of 2nd Quarter TUESDAY, DECEMBER 19
Turkey sandwich, chicken noodle soup,
E/ JANUARY 29/30 - Parent/Teacher Conferences salad, fresh fruit

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 20
Corn dog, french fries,

% baked beans, peaches
lessed are the meeb:

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 21
ﬁjl/)_/ %Egz @/MU’IW 6%/6 6&/7/% Turkey in gravy, ro||,

Matthew 55 mashed potatoes, corn, pears

Lunch menu subject to change without notice due
to availability of products.

"4‘\

The mission of the Ireton Christioh School is to develop Knowledge ond undersmndinﬂ in
each of God's chidren so they can ePPecﬁvely relate Yo God, +to others, and to creation.



23-24 GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Coaches: Lila Sieck and Jorja Zomermaand

» Thursday, December 14 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Monday, December 18 - Home vs Rock Valley Christian - 4:00
» Tuesday, December 19 - Away vs. Hull Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Scholten, Hoogland
e Wednesday, December 20 - Practice 3:30-5:00
» Tuesday, January 2 - Practice 3:30-5:00
» Tuesday, January 9 - Practice 3:30-5:00
« Thursday, January 11 - Away vs Sheldon Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Van Driessen, Fedders
e Monday, January 15 - Practice 3:30-5:00
» Tuesday, January 16 - Home vs Sanborn Christian - 4:00
* Thursday, January 18 - Away vs Sioux Center Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Zomermaand, Westergard
e Monday, January 22 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Wednesday, January 24 - Practice 3:30-5:00
 Saturday, January 27 - Tournament at Western Christian

23-24 BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

Coach: Dylan Petitt

Monday, December 18 - Home vs. Rock Valley Christian - 5:00
¢ Tuesday, December 19 - Away vs. Hull Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Boothby, Hooyer, Kramer, Zomermaand
e Thursday, January 4 - Practice 3:30-5:00
+ Monday, January 8 - Practice 3:30-5:00
* Thursday, January 11 - Away vs. Sheldon Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Bos, Westergard, Wielenga, Eisma
* Tuesday, January 16 - Home vs. Sanborn Christian - 5:00
* Thursday, January 18 - Away vs. Sioux Center Christian - 5:00
o Drivers: Kramer, Richardson, Bos, Dekkers
* Tuesday, January 23 - Practice 3:30-5:00
« Thursday, January 25 - Practice 3:30-5:00
¢ Tuesday, January 30 - Away vs. Inwood Christian - 4:00
o Drivers: Hooyer, Dekkers, Zomermaand, Westergard
* Thursday, February 1 - Practice 3:30-5:00
» Saturday, February 3 - Tournament at Unity

The mission of the Ireton Christian School is to develop Knowledge and under9+ahdihg in
each of God's chidren so they coan eﬁlec’rivel\/ relate o God, +o others, and to creation.



